

City of Murray



## COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA March 9, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u> Mr. Bohannon
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 2-23-2023(Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayor's Report
- 5) <u>ABC Report</u> Sam Bierds
- 6) <u>Public Works Committee Report</u> Monty McCuiston (Voice Vote)
- 7) <u>Resolution 2023-007</u> a resolution of the City of Murray accepting the grant, approving the grant assistance agreement, authorizing the amendment of the City of Murray's Annual Budget and authorizing a representative to sign all related documents. (Voice Vote)
- 8) Assignment of Council Members to Issue Study Groups
- 9) <u>Adjournment</u> (Voice Vote)

6:10-6:25 Public Works Committee Monty McCuiston; Chair, Danny Hudspeth; Vice Chair, Jeremy Bell, Wesley Bolin, Joe Darnall and Bonnie Higginson A. Air Compressor Bid

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 4207I FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621